Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------------|----------------|
| Jamie Hunter | 02/21/2005 |
| Paul England | 02/21/2005 |
| Russell Humphries | 02/24/2005 |
| Stefan Thom | 02/21/2005 |
| James Anthony Schwartz Jr. | 02/24/2005 |
| Kenneth D. Ray | 02/21/2005 |
| Jonathan Schwartz | 02/21/2005 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Microsoft Corporation |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | One Microsoft Way |
| City: | Redmond |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON |
| Postal Code: | 98052 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11035715 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2155683100 Phone:

Email: Inapoli@woodcock.com Correspondent Name: Nathaniel Ari Long Address Line 1: One Liberty Place

Address Line 2: 46th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7301

NAME OF SUBMITTER: /Lisa Napoli/

PATENT

500023217 **REEL: 015767 FRAME: 0502**

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 015767 FRAME: 0503

| • | · . |
|---|--|
| PATENT ASSIGNMENT | |
| WE, Jamie Hunter, Paul England, Russell Humphr | es, Stefan Thom, James |
| Anthony Schwartz, Jr., Kenneth D. Ray and Jonathan Schwartz | |
| 14226 93rd Avenue NE, Bothell, Washington 98011, 16659 | |
| Washington 98008, 15845 NE 83rd, Redmond, Washington 9 | |
| SE, Snohomish, Washington 98296, 206 Harvard Avenue E., | |
| 98102, 920 North 34th Street, #88, Seattle, Washington 98 | • |
| Street, Kirkland, Washington 98033, have invented subject | • |
| disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "Sy | - |
| Boot Recovery In A Secure Boot Process On A Computer W | |
| Module" ("APPLICATION"), which: | · Tanging · Tangingon · Tangingon · Tangingon |
| will be filed without this executed PATENT A | SSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR |
| hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S | |
| Woodcock Washburn, LLP, 1650 Market S | |
| 19103, who are associated with customer his | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| | , filed |
| APPLICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and filingid | late, when known; |
| was filed on January 14, 2005 and was | |
| 11/035,715; | |
| is filed concurrently herewith; | 2 |
| Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, | , on behalf of itself and |
| its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is the | sirous of acquiring, the |
| entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION | N and the APPLICATION |
| (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom | n, such as continuing |
| applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and | d all foreign countries |
| ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); | • |
| For good and valuable consideration, the reitel | pt of which is hereby |
| acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells a | ssigns and transfers to |
| the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest | t in the INVENTION and |
| the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES); | • |
| ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and o | documents required for |
| the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICA | TION DERIVATIVES), for |
| litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the | e purpose of protecting |
| and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DEPL | VATIVES). |
| | •• |
| 2/2/2005 | > |
| DATE jamie Hunter | • • |
| 2/21/2005 | 1 |
| | |

Paul England

DATE

PATENT REEL: 015767 FRAME: 0504

| 2/24/05 |
|-------------------|
| DATE |
| 2/21/2005 DATE |
| 2/24/05 |
| DATE 2/2//2005 |
| DATE |
| 2/21/2005 |

| MS DOCKEL | MO. MSFT-4634) |
|-----------|--|
| | yll Des |
| Russell | imphries |
| Stefan T | om « |
| fames Ar | thony schwartz at |
| | and the same of th |
| Kenneth | // - |
| Jonathan | Schwartz |
| V | U |